## RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO PROMOTE DOWNTOWN URBANA

WHEREAS, downtown Urbana is a unique shopping center where people have easy access to many community services in addition to shopping, for example, the Urbana Library, the County Courthouse, the City Building, the Post Office, and the Civic Center;

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to promote and continue to support downtown Urbana as a community center;

WHEREAS, the Council needs support from the Chamber of Commerce, civic groups and other citizens in the promotion of downtown.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That the City Council make it known that a special invitation is extended to the Chamber of Commerce, civic groups and other interested persons to attend the council study session on downtown development.

That the City Council requests suggestions from the Urbana businesspeople and all others who are willing to participate in the continued revitalization of the downtown shopping area.

That the Council requests such information in order to be more responsive to the needs of downtown developers.

PASSED by the City Council this 2 day of Actiber

1978.

Beverly Umbarger, Acting City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 65 day of October

1978.

Errey T. Markland, Mayor